
 

 
Framework Ref: RM6125                                             
Project Version: v1.0 
Crown Copyright 2021   1 
  

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing 

the Contract) 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: The Cabinet Office: (“the Client") 

And 

Manning Gottlieb OMD ("the Agency") 

Contract name: Provision of Media Planning Agency Procurement (“the 
Contract”) 

Contract reference 
number: 

CCIT23A11 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Client 

Variation number: 1 

Date variation is raised: 5 March 2024 

Proposed variation Contract Extension 

Reason for the variation: Due to the initial Contract Term ceasing on 24 May 2024, 
the Client is taking up the option to extend the contract 
by the Extension Period, by a total of 12 months. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Both Parties agree that for the purposes of this Contract 
Variation, an Impact Assessment is not required. 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

Not applicable 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

● In line with the Call-Off Contract, the Contract will 
be extended for a period of 12 months, with the 
new end date of the Contract being 24 May 2025. 

● No other changes have been made under this 
Contract Variation. 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: Up to a maximum of 
£900,000.00 

Additional cost due to 
variation: 

£0 






